STANDARD SURFACTANTS LTD.

8/15. ARYA NAGAR, KANPUR - 208 002 (INDiA) Tel. : 0512-2531762 • Fax : 0512-2548585 E-mail : headoffice@standardsurfactants.com Website : www.standardsurfactants.com CIN No. : L24243UP1989PLC010950

15.05.2020

To BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Dear Sir,

Re: Submission of Certificate under regulation 40 (9) of SEBI (LODR), Regulations, 2015

Re: Scrip Code No. 526231

Please find attached herewith certificate required under regulation 40 (9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 obtained from M/s Sarvesh S. Srivastava & Co., Practicing Company Secretaries for the period ended on 31.03.2020.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Standard Surfactants Limited

worth



(Shivansh Tiwari) Company Secretary

SARVESH S. SRIVASTAVA & CO.

Company Secretaries

117/Q/454,209 Indrapuri, Shardanagar, Kanpur.208025 E-mail ID:sarvesh_srifes@yahoo.co.in Contact details: +91 9839084865

<u>Compliance Certificate in terms of Regulation 40(9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and</u> <u>Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

For the Half Year ended 31-03-2020

We have examined the relevant Registers, papers and documents that were considered necessary of **Standard Surfactants Limited**, a company registered under the Companies Act, 2013, having registered office at 8/15 Arya Nagar, Kanpur-208002, produced before us at the office of their Share Transfer Agents M/s Skyline Financial Services Private Limited, D-153A, 1st Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi-110020 for the purpose of issuing the certificate under Regulation 40(9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 with the Stock Exchanges.

Based on our examination and explanations furnished to us, which to the best of our knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of our certification, we hereby certify that during the half year ended 31st March, 2020, the Company has delivered all the certificates within the period stipulated in the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 from the date of lodgment for transfer, transmission, consolidation, sub-division, renewal, duplicate issue of share certificate(s), exchange of certificates, etc.

For Sarvesh S. Srivastava & Co.

Company Secretaries

(Servesh S. Srivastava) C.P No. 20291 Place: Kanpur Date:. 14-05-2020

